

Louisville Metro Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	R-05	50-20	Version:	1	Name:			
Type:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed		
File created:	4/1/2	2020			In control:	Parks and Sustainability Co	mmittee	
On agenda:	4/23	/2020			Final action:	4/23/2020		
Title:	MET	A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ACCEPT \$35,000 OF FUNDING FROM THE METROPOLITAN SEWER DISTRICT FOR THE CHICKASAW PARK BIOSWALE PROJECT ADMINISTERED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF PARKS AND RECREATION.						
Sponsors:	Don	Donna L. Purvis (D-5)						
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. R	-050-20 (Chickasaw Pa	ark Bi	ioswale.pdf, 2. R	ES 045 2020.pdf		
Date	Ver.	Action B	у		Act	ion	Result	
4/23/2020	1	Metro C	Council		ado	opted		
4/16/2020	1	Parks a Commit	nd Sustainat tee	oility	rec	ommended for approval		
FROM	THE	TION E MET	RESOLUT AUTHORI ROPOLIT	ZINC AN	NO THE MAY SEWER DI		HICKASAW PARK	
A REFROM BIOSV RECR	SOLU THE VALE EATIO	TION E MET PROJ ON. SPON	RESOLUT AUTHORI ROPOLIT ECT ADI	ZING AN MINI BY:	NO THE MAY SEWER DI STERED BY	, SERIES 2020 OR TO ACCEPT \$35 STRICT FOR THE C THE DEPARTMENT EMBER DONNA PURVIS	HICKASAW PARK OF PARKS AND	
A REFROM BIOSV RECR	SOLU THE VALE EATIO	TION E MET PROJ ON. SPON	RESOLUT AUTHORI ROPOLIT ECT ADI	ZING AN MINI BY:	NO THE MAY SEWER DI STERED BY	, SERIES 2020 OR TO ACCEPT \$35 STRICT FOR THE C 'THE DEPARTMENT	HICKASAW PARK OF PARKS AND	
A REFROM BIOSV RECR	SOLU THE VALE EATIC	TION E MET PROJ PROJ ON. SPON	RESOLUT AUTHORIA ROPOLITA ECT ADI NSORED E	ZING AN MINI BY:	NO THE MAY SEWER DI STERED BY	, SERIES 2020 OR TO ACCEPT \$35 STRICT FOR THE C THE DEPARTMENT EMBER DONNA PURVIS	HICKASAW PARK OF PARKS AND	
A REFROM BIOSY RECRI WHER Department of NOW,	SOLU THE VALE EATIO EAS, f Park	TION E MET PROJON. SPON the Mass and F	RESOLUT AUTHORIA ROPOLITA ECT ADI NSORED E Metro Gove Recreation. E, BE IT	ZING AN MINI BY: ernm	NO STHE MAY SEWER DI STERED BY COUNCIL ME nent wishes	, SERIES 2020 OR TO ACCEPT \$35 STRICT FOR THE C THE DEPARTMENT EMBER DONNA PURVIS	HICKASAW PARK OF PARKS AND	
A REFROM BIOSV RECRI WHER Department of NOW, LOUISVILLE	SOLU THE VALE EATIO EAS, f Park	TION E MET PROJ ON. SPON the M as and F REFOR	RESOLUT AUTHORI ROPOLIT ECT ADI NSORED E Metro Gove Recreation. E, BE IT N COUNTY	ZING AN MINI BY: ernm	NO STHE MAY SEWER DI STERED BY COUNCIL ME nent wishes	, SERIES 2020 FOR TO ACCEPT \$35 STRICT FOR THE OF THE DEPARTMENT EMBER DONNA PURVIS to enter into this agree Y THE LEGISLATIVE	COUNCIL OF THE	
A REFROM BIOSY RECRI WHER Department of NOW, LOUISVILLE, SECTI	SOLU THE VALE EATIO EAS, f Park THE /JEFF	TION E MET PROJ ON. SPON the M as and F REFOR ERSON	RESOLUT AUTHORIA ROPOLITA ECT ADI NSORED E Metro Gove Recreation. E, BE IT N COUNTY THE STATE OF	ZING AN MINI BY: ernm	NO STHE MAY SEWER DI STERED BY COUNCIL ME nent wishes ESOLVED BY ETRO GOVER	SERIES 2020 OR TO ACCEPT \$35 STRICT FOR THE O THE DEPARTMENT EMBER DONNA PURVIS to enter into this agree THE LEGISLATIVE NMENT AS FOLLOWS:	COUNCIL OF THE	
A REFROM BIOSY RECRI WHER Department of NOW, LOUISVILLE, SECTI	SOLUTHE VALE EATION FOR THE VJEFF ON I:	TION E MET PROJ ON. SPON the M as and F REFOR ERSON The Ma	RESOLUT AUTHORIS ROPOLITS RECT ADI NSORED E Metro Gove Recreation. E, BE IT N COUNTY ayor is here anding of \$3	ZING AN MINI BY: ernm RE ME eby a	STHE MAY SEWER DI STERED BY COUNCIL ME nent wishes ESOLVED BY ETRO GOVER authorized to	, SERIES 2020 FOR TO ACCEPT \$35 STRICT FOR THE OF THE DEPARTMENT EMBER DONNA PURVIS to enter into this agree Y THE LEGISLATIVE NMENT AS FOLLOWS: enter into an agreement	COUNCIL OF THE with the Metropolitants Project.	

File #: R-050-20, Version: 1							
Greg Fischer Mayor	Approval Date						
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND L	EGALITY:						
Michael J. O'Connell Jefferson County Attorney							
BY:							
R-050-20 - RES \$35,000 Chickasaw Park Bioswale N	MOA from MSD 030520.docx						